Gastrointestinal Endoscopy (Gl) Cases (2019 Data)

Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Thursday, August 20, 2020

Alamance Sampson 1 0.01%
Alamance 6469 81.30% Franklin 1 0.01%
Guilford 844 10.61% Dare 1 0.01%
Randolph 194 2.44% Brunswick 1 0.01%
Caswell 128 1.61% Montgomery 1 0.01%
Orange 90 1.13% Davie 1 0.01%
Rockingham 45 0.57% Georgia 1 0.01%
Chatham 44 0.55% Cabarrus 1 0.01%
Durham 24 0.:30% Total Patients Served: 7957
Virginia 15 0.19% Alleghany
Wake 15 0.19% Alleghany 141 70.50%
Person 15 0.19% Virginia 53 26.50%
Other States 13 0.16% Surry 2 1.00%
Granville 8 0.10% Wilkes 1 0.50%
South Carolina 5 0.06% Forsyth 1 0.50%
Davidson 5 0.06% Other 1 0.50%
Forsyth 5 0.06% Ashe 1 0.50%
Carteret 4 0.05% Total Patients Served: 200
Gaston 4 0.05% Anson
Mecklenburg 3 0.04% Anson 35 85.37%
Robeson 2 0.03% Richmond 3 7.32%
Alleghany 2 0.03% South Carolina 2 4.88%
Vance 2 0.03% Moore 1 2.44%
Stanly 2 0.03% Total Patients Serve: 41
Harnett 2 0.03% Ashe
Burke 2 0.03% Ashe 701 88.40%
Cumberland 2 0.03% Alleghany 46 5.80%
Other 2 0.03% Virginia 26 3.28%
Tennessee 1 0.01% Wilkes 13 1.64%
Anson 1 0.01% Watauga 6 0.76%
Bertie 1 0.01% Tennessee 1 0.13%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Total Patients Served: 793 Pasquotank 3 0-13%
Avery Duplin 3 0.13%
Avery 246 85.42% Wake 2 0.09%
Mitchell 11 3.82% Wayne 2 0.09%
Watauga 7 2.43% Carteret 2 0.09%
McDowell 5 1.74% Johnston 1 0.04%
Burke 5 1.74% Perquimans 1 0.04%
Tennessee 5 1.74% Harnett 1 0.04%
Other States 3 1.04% Georgia 1 0.04%
Onslow 2 0.69% Currituck 1 0.04%
Buncombe 2 0.69% Clay 1 0.04%
Dare 2 0.69% Camden 1 0.04%
Total Patients Serve: 288 Other States ! 0.04%
Beaufort Total Patients Served: 2257
Beaufort 1613 71.47% Bertie
Martin 148 6.56% Bertie 160 79.21%
Washington 113 5.01% Martin 17 8.42%
Hyde 79 3.50% Hertford 8 3.96%
Pitt 72 3.19% Chowan 7 3.47%
Lenoir 67 2.97% Washington 3 1.49%
Craven 27 1.20% Pitt 2 0.99%
Hertford 24 1.06% Nash 1 0.50%
Bertie 19 0.84% Northampton 1 0.50%
Chowan 16 0.71% Pasquotank 1 0.50%
Tyrrell 11 0.49% Perquimans 1 0.50%
Pamlico 9 0.40% Wake 1 0.50%
bare ! 0:31% Total Patients Served: 202
Virginia 6 0.27% Bladen
Greene 5 0.22% Bladen 110 78.57%
Edgecombe 5 0.22% Robeson 14 10.00%
Nash 5 0.22% Sampson 9 6.43%
Northampton 4 0.18% Columbus 6 4.29%
Onslow 4 0.18% Randolph 1 0.71%
Halifax 3 0.13% Total Patients Served: 140
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Brunswick Yancey 669 3.21%
Brunswick 4457 94.37% Transylvania 340 1.63%
Columbus 79 1.67% Mitchell 340 1.63%
South Carolina 72 1.52% Macon 302 1.45%
New Hanover 50 1.06% Jackson 282 1.35%
Other States 12 0.25% Rutherford 199 0.96%
Onslow 9 0.19% Burke 175 0.84%
Mecklenburg 5 0.11% Swain 159 0.76%
Moore 4 0.08% Avery 91 0.44%
Pender 4 0.08% Other States 59 0.28%
Bladen 4 0.08% Cherokee 44 0.21%
Forsyth 4 0.08% Graham 42 0.20%
Gaston 2 0.04% Polk 38 0.18%
Robeson 2 0.04% Tennessee 25 0.12%
Virginia 2 0.04% Caldwell 24 0.12%
Harnett 2 0.04% Clay 22 0.11%
Davidson 2 0.04% South Carolina 18 0.09%
Wilson 2 0.04% Cleveland 11 0.05%
Cabarrus 2 0.04% Georgia 7 0.03%
Wake 2 0.04% Watauga 6 0.03%
Rockingham 1 0.02% Catawba 5 0.02%
Tennessee 1 0.02% Virginia 5 0.02%
Rowan 1 0.02% Orange 3 0.01%
Burke 1 0.02% Wake 3 0.01%
Lee 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 3 0.01%
Cumberland 1 0.02% Gaston 3 0.01%
Sampson 1 0.02% Ashe 2 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 4723 Cabarrus 1 0.00%
Buncombe Yadkin 1 0.00%
Buncombe 13116 62.98% Randolph 1 0.00%
Henderson 1563 7.51% Lenoir 1 0.00%
Haywood 1232 5.92% Forsyth 1 0.00%
Madison 1111 5.33% Rowan 1 0.00%
McDowell 919 4.41% Iredell 1 0.00%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Total Patients Served: 20825 stanly 1389 1089%
Burke Mecklenburg 863 6.77%
Burke 4919 54.98% Iredell 178 1.40%
Caldwell 1630 18.22% Montgomery 62 0.49%
McDowell 1205 13.47% Union 53 0.42%
Catawba 542 6.06% Davidson 51 0.40%
Rutherford 162 1.81% Lincoln 45 0.35%
Cleveland 117 1.31% South Carolina 44 0.34%
Mitchell 82 0.92% Gaston 35 0.27%
Gaston 55 0.61% Anson 33 0.26%
Lincoln 54 0.60% Other States 27 0.21%
Avery 39 0.44% Richmond 25 0.20%
Alexander 38 0.42% Catawba 22 0.17%
Wilkes 23 0.26% Forsyth 10 0.08%
Buncombe 19 0.21% Cleveland 8 0.06%
Other 19 0.21% Davie 8 0.06%
Watauga 6 0.07% Guilford 7 0.05%
Yancey 5 0.06% Alamance 6 0.05%
Union 5 0.06% Caldwell 5 0.04%
Wake 4 0.04% Rutherford 5 0.04%
Tennessee 3 0.03% Georgia 5 0.04%
Henderson 3 0.03% Alexander 5 0.04%
South Carolina 3 0.03% Wake 5 0.04%
Alleghany 2 0.02% Moore 5 0.04%
Stanly 2 0.02% Scotland 4 0.03%
Virginia 2 0.02% Randolph 4 0.03%
Guilford 2 0.02% Cumberland 4 0.03%
Georgia 2 0.02% Burke 4 0.03%
Davidson 2 0.02% Other 3 0.02%
Cherokee 2 0.02% Virginia 3 0.02%
Total Patients Servet: 8947 Tennessee 3 0.02%
Cabarrus Ashe 3 0.02%
Cabarrus 7822 61.32% Robeson 3 0.02%
Rowan 1984 15.55% Buncombe 2 0.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Surry 2 0.02% McDowell 2 0.17%
Watauga 2 0.02% Mitchell 2 0.17%
Wilkes 1 0.01% Rutherford 1 0.09%
Rockingham 1 0.01% South Carolina 1 0.09%
Yadkin 1 0.01% Tennessee 1 0.09%
Franklin ! 0.01% Total Patients Served: 1164
Avery 1 0.01% Carteret
Brunswick 1 0.01% Carteret 1913 71.14%
Macon 1 0.01% Craven 421 15.66%
Durham 1 0.01% Onslow 294 10.93%
Polk 1 0.01% Other States 14 0.52%
Harnett 1 0.01% Jones 7 0.26%
Lee 1 0.01% Pamlico 6 0.22%
New Hanover 1 0.01% Nash 3 0.11%
Northampton 1 0.01% Beaufort 3 0.11%
Onslow 1 0.01% Wake 3 0.11%
Orange 1 0.01% Pender 2 0.07%
Pitt 1 0.01% Wayne 2 0.07%
Carteret 1 0.01% Pitt 2 0.07%
Total Patients Served: 12756 Meckienburg 2 0.07%
Caldwell Union 2 0.07%
Caldwell 916 78.69% Hyde 2 0.07%
Catawba 72 6.19% Lenoir 2 0.07%
Burke 69 5.93% Columbus 1 0.04%
Wilkes 24 2.06% Greene 1 0.04%
Watauga 21 1.80% Georgia 1 0.04%
Alexander 15 1.29% Orange 1 0.04%
Lincoln 14 1.20% Gates 1 0.04%
Gaston 11 0.95% Duplin 1 0.04%
Iredell 4 0.34% Cumberland 1 0.04%
Ashe 4 0.34% South Carolina 1 0.04%
Cleveland 3 0.26% Avery 1 0.04%
Avery 2 0.17% Brunswick 1 0.04%
Mecklenburg 2 0.17% Bertie 1 0.04%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Total Patients Served: 2689 Alamance ! 0.01%
Catawba Montgomery 1 0.01%
Catawba 7458 59.60% Nash 1 0.01%
Caldwell 1816 14.51% Henderson 1 0.01%
Alexander 1073 8.58% Georgia 1 0.01%
Lincoln 837 6.69% Cherokee 1 0.01%
Burke 817 6.53% Beaufort 1 0.01%
Gaston 86 0.69% Stokes 1 0.01%
redel % 0.68% Total Patients Served: 12513
Cleveland 76 0.61% Chatham
Watauga 65 0.52% Chatham 312 72.90%
Wilkes 32 0.26% Randolph 54 12.62%
McDowell 26 0.21% Lee 21 4.91%
Other States 19 0.15% Alamance 13 3.04%
Rutherford 17 0.14% Orange 7 1.64%
Mecklenburg 16 0.13% Wake 5 1.17%
Ashe 15 0.12% Moore 5 1.17%
Avery 11 0.09% Harnett 4 0.93%
Forsyth 9 0.07% Guilford 3 0.70%
South Carolina 7 0.06% New Hanover 1 0.23%
Buncombe 5 0.04% South Carolina 1 0.23%
Mitchell 5 0.04% Forsyth 1 0.23%
Tennessee 4 0.03% Buncombe 1 0.23%
Alleghany 4 0.03% Total Patients Serve: 428
Brunswick 3 0.02% Cherokee
Wake 3 0.02% Cherokee 998 70.43%
Rowan 3 0.02% Clay 274 19.34%
Guilford 3 0.02% Georgia 72 5.08%
Yadkin 2 0.02% Graham 43 3.03%
Cabarrus 2 0.02% Tennessee 13 0.92%
Virginia 2 0.02% Other States 8 0.56%
Davidson 2 0.02% Macon 4 0.28%
Transylvania 1 0.01% Swain 3 0.21%
Yancey 1 0.01% Buncombe 1 0.07%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Jackson 1 0.07% Henderson 2 0.06%
Total Patients Served: 1417 Catawba 2 0.06%
Chowan Burke 2 0.06%
Chowan 341 43.89% Graham 1 0.03%
Washington 116 14.93% Iredell 1 0.03%
Bertie 108 13.90% Virginia 1 0.03%
Perquimans 89 11.45% Buncombe 1 0.03%
Tyrrell 63 8.11% Rowan 1 0.03%
Pasquotank 17 2.19% Caldwell 1 0.03%
Gates 16 2.06% Wake 1 0.03%
Hertford 8 1.03% Total Patients Sorvett 3618
Martin 7 0.90% Columbus
Virginia 3 0.39% Columbus 1314 80.51%
Other States 1 0.13% Bladen 226 13.85%
Wake 1 0.13% Brunswick 41 2.51%
Halifax 1 0.13% Robeson 24 1.47%
Camden 1 0.13% South Carolina 14 0.86%
Dare 1 0.13% Cumberland 5 0.31%
Greene 1 0.13% Onslow 2 0.12%
Northampton 1 0.13% Pender 2 0.12%
New Hanover 1 0.13% Harnett 1 0.06%
Hyde 1 0.13% Georgia 1 0.06%
Total Patients Served: 777 New Hanover ! 0.06%
Cleveland Anson 1 0.06%
Cleveland 2044 7309 Total Patients Served: 1632
Rutherford 562 15.53% Craven
Gaston 257 7.10% Craven 5952 57.97%
South Carolina 90 2.49% Carteret 1648 16.05%
Lincoln 36 1.00% Onslow 834 8.12%
Polk 6 0.17% Pamlico 822 8.01%
Mecklenburg 4 0.11% Jones 559 5.44%
Other States 2 0.06% Beaufort 159 1.55%
McDowell 2 0.06% Lenoir 64 0.62%
Georgia 2 0.06% Pitt 45 0.44%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Duplin 40 0.39% Alamance 1 0.01%
Other %8 0:37% Total Patients Served: 10268
Wilson 15 0.15% Cumberland

Wake 10 0.10% Cumberland 15722 73.78%
Other States 10 0.10% Robeson 1906 8.94%
Greene 8 0.08% Harnett 1558 7.31%
Martin 7 0.07% Sampson 885 4.15%
Hyde 7 0.07% Bladen 443 2.08%
Wayne 6 0.06% Hoke 426 2.00%
Pender 5 0.05% Lee 98 0.46%
Mecklenburg 4 0.04% Other States 35 0.16%
South Carolina 3 0.03% Moore 29 0.14%
Forsyth 3 0.03% Scotland 26 0.12%
Virginia 3 0.03% Wake 25 0.12%
Tyrrell 2 0.02% Johnston 24 0.11%
Guilford 2 0.02% South Carolina 17 0.08%
Durham 2 0.02% Columbus 17 0.08%
Cumberland 2 0.02% Duplin 13 0.06%
New Hanover 2 0.02% Richmond 7 0.03%
Avery 1 0.01% Brunswick 7 0.03%
Bertie 1 0.01% Virginia 7 0.03%
Granville 1 0.01% Georgia 6 0.03%
Warren 1 0.01% Lenoir 6 0.03%
Sampson 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 5 0.02%
Brunswick 1 0.01% New Hanover 5 0.02%
Johnston 1 0.01% Onslow 4 0.02%
Currituck 1 0.01% Other 4 0.02%
Orange 1 0.01% Guilford 4 0.02%
Northampton 1 0.01% Orange 3 0.01%
Franklin 1 0.01% Pender 3 0.01%
Gaston 1 0.01% Union 3 0.01%
Hoke 1 0.01% Craven 3 0.01%
Georgia 1 0.01% Wayne 2 0.01%
Chatham 1 0.01% Wilson 2 0.01%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Watauga
Tennessee
Chatham
Durham
Rockingham
Forsyth
Surry
Montgomery
Rutherford

Anson

Total Patients Served:

Dare
Dare
Currituck
Pasquotank
Camden
Perquimans
Hyde
Virginia
Chowan
Tyrrell
Other States
Gates
Durham
Wake
Hertford

Total Patients Served:

Davidson
Davidson
Randolph
Guilford
Forsyth
Rowan

Stanly
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P P P RPN DN DN NN

845
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3697

283
252
62
59
10

0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

21310

76.75%
8.81%
8.27%
1.73%
1.54%
1.45%
0.36%
0.27%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%

1101

83.53%
6.39%
5.69%
1.40%
1.33%
0.23%

Davie
Other States
Brunswick
Yadkin
Stokes
Rockingham
Surry
Cabarrus
South Carolina
Montgomery
Cumberland
Virginia
Durham
Cleveland
Wayne
Georgia
Moore
Iredell
Jackson
Gaston
Lincoln
New Hanover
Alamance
Catawba
Buncombe
Franklin
Orange
Total Patients Served:
Davie
Davie
Forsyth
Davidson
Yadkin

Iredell

e = = = T = = e S S S RN I N R 2 B oV RO B A R N N N

1093
707
98
68
39

0.18%
0.16%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

4426

48.77%
31.55%

4.37%
3.03%
1.74%

Page 9 of 35



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Guilford 37 1.65% Jones 1 0.28%
Wilkes 34 1.52% Greene 1 0.28%
Surry 33 1.47% Virginia 1 0.28%
Rowan 24 L.0o7% Total Patients Sorvet: 357
Catawba 21 0.94% Durham
Virginia 15 0.67% Durham 10891 36.76%
Rockingham 14 0.62% Wake 3148 10.63%
Stokes 14 0.62% Orange 2321 7.83%
Other States 6 0.27% Person 1607 5.42%
Mecklenburg 6 0.27% Granville 1420 4.79%
Randolph 4 0.18% Alamance 1317 4.45%
South Carolina 4 0.18% Virginia 1249 4.22%
Gaston 3 0.13% Vance 480 1.62%
Buncombe 3 0.13% Cumberland 453 1.53%
Cabarrus 2 0.09% Guilford 444 1.50%
Alleghany 2 0.09% Other States 409 1.38%
Ashe 2 0.09% South Carolina 387 1.31%
Burke 2 0.09% Chatham 342 1.15%
Caldwell 2 0.09% Franklin 297 1.00%
Alexander 2 0.09% Johnston 251 0.85%
Tennessee 2 0.09% Robeson 230 0.78%
Stanly 1 0.04% Harnett 226 0.76%
Watauga 1 0.04% Caswell 196 0.66%
Carteret 1 0.04% Nash 178 0.60%
Chowan 1 0.04% Warren 167 0.56%
Total Patients Serve: 2241 Wayne 163 0:55%
Duplin Pitt 139 0.47%
Duplin 304 85.15% New Hanover 135 0.46%
Lenoir 15 4.20% Brunswick 134 0.45%
Wayne 13 3.64% Mecklenburg 131 0.44%
Sampson 10 2.80% Randolph 129 0.44%
Pender 6 1.68% Moore 124 0.42%
Onslow 5 1.40% Wilson 123 0.42%
Other States 1 0.28% Onslow 122 0.41%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Sampson
Halifax
Forsyth
Carteret
Tennessee
Lee
Rockingham
Scotland
Buncombe
Duplin
Georgia
Catawba
Columbus
Craven
Northampton
Edgecombe
Lenoir
Dare
Gaston
Bladen
Hoke
Cabarrus
Surry
Pender
Davidson
Iredell
Beaufort
Richmond
Martin
Rowan
Caldwell
Wilkes
Burke

Haywood

Thursday, August 20, 2020

117

114

106
96
91
89
84
83
80
66
65
65
64
61
57
52
52
48
44
44
43
42
41
39
37
35
35
33
32
32
30
29
28
27

0.39%
0.38%
0.36%
0.32%
0.31%
0.30%
0.28%
0.28%
0.27%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.21%
0.19%
0.18%
0.18%
0.16%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.14%
0.14%
0.13%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.10%
0.10%
0.09%
0.09%

Henderson
Cleveland
Watauga
Pasquotank
Union
Hertford
Montgomery
Bertie
Rutherford
Stokes
McDowell
Chowan
Alexander
Greene
Pamlico
Yadkin
Davie
Lincoln
Washington
Currituck
Ashe
Jackson
Yancey
Stanly

Polk

Avery
Anson
Perquimans
Madison
Mitchell
Swain
Alleghany
Jones

Transylvania

26
26
25
24
22
22
20
17
16
16
15
14
14
13
12
11
11
11

o o0 o0 o o O O N 0 ©o ©o ©o ©

0.09%
0.09%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Tyrrell
Macon
Camden
Hyde
Gates
Graham

Cherokee

Total Patients Served:
Edgecombe

Edgecombe
Nash

Halifax

Pitt

Martin
Wilson
Northampton
Bertie

Wake
Warren

Dare

Total Patients Served:
Forsyth

Forsyth
Davidson
Guilford
Surry
Stokes
Yadkin
Davie
Wilkes
Virginia
Randolph
Catawba

Rockingham
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4
4
4
3
3
1
1

841

145

138
31

P N N N ©

21713

3511
3168
2312
2067
2040
1710
1633
1335
741
680
594

0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%

29628

70.20%
12.10%
11.52%
2.59%
2.17%
0.75%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.08%
0.08%

1198

47.44%
7.67%
6.92%
5.05%
4.52%
4.46%
3.74%
3.57%
2.92%
1.62%
1.49%
1.30%

Iredell
Rowan

Ashe

Other States
Caldwell
Watauga
Alleghany

Alexander

South Carolina

Burke
Mecklenburg
Cabarrus
Lincoln
Wake
Buncombe
Alamance
Henderson
Gaston
Avery
Tennessee
Rutherford
Other

Union
Cleveland
Stanly
Haywood
Brunswick
McDowell
Georgia
Carteret
New Hanover
Montgomery
Durham

Cumberland

566
396
344
299
290
275
197
192
161
157
153
95
86
84
83
75
59
59
53
51
36
33
33
29
29
27
26
26
21
19
16
16
16
16

1.24%
0.87%
0.75%
0.65%
0.63%
0.60%
0.43%
0.42%
0.35%
0.34%
0.33%
0.21%
0.19%
0.18%
0.18%
0.16%
0.13%
0.13%
0.12%
0.11%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Yancey 13 0.03% Wilson 2 0.00%
Orange 12 0.03% Martin 2 0.00%
Polk 11 0.02% Pasquotank 2 0.00%
Moore 11 0.02% Greene 2 0.00%
Jackson 11 0.02% Anson 2 0.00%
Richmond 10 0.02% Clay 2 0.00%
Madison 10 0.02% Beaufort 1 0.00%
Johnston 10 0.02% Northampton 1 0.00%
Franklin 9 0.02% Wayne 1 0.00%
Swain 8 0.02% Washington 1 0.00%
Transylvania 8 0.02% Perquimans 1 0.00%
Craven 8 0.02% Bladen 1 0.00%
Nash ! 0.02% Total Patients Served: 45770
Chatham 7 0.02% Gaston

Caswell 7 0.02% Gaston 5345 77.23%
Lee 7 0.02% Cleveland 700 10.11%
Robeson 7 0.02% South Carolina 381 5.50%
Pitt 6 0.01% Lincoln 210 3.03%
Mitchell 6 0.01% Mecklenburg 206 2.98%
Scotland 6 0.01% Rutherford 26 0.38%
Sampson 6 0.01% Catawba 22 0.32%
Halifax 6 0.01% Other States 5 0.07%
Granville 5 0.01% Iredell 5 0.07%
Duplin 5 0.01% Burke 4 0.06%
Pender 5 0.01% Wake 3 0.04%
Harnett 5 0.01% Caldwell 3 0.04%
Dare 4 0.01% Cabarrus 3 0.04%
Cherokee 3 0.01% Stanly 2 0.03%
Person 3 0.01% Macon 2 0.03%
Hoke 3 0.01% Brunswick 1 0.01%
Columbus 3 0.01% Buncombe 1 0.01%
Onslow 3 0.01% Forsyth 1 0.01%
Macon 3 0.01% Virginia 1 0.01%
Hertford 2 0.00% Total Patients Served: 6921
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Granville Union 20 0.06%
Granville 607 56.57% Other 18 0.06%
Vance 323 30.10% Surry 14 0.04%
Warren 59 5.50% Wilkes 11 0.03%
Person 24 2.24% Durham 10 0.03%
Virginia 21 1.96% Pitt 10 0.03%
Franklin 17 1.58% Orange 10 0.03%
Wake 13 1.21% Yadkin 9 0.03%
Durham 4 0.37% Watauga 9 0.03%
Other States 2 0.19% Beaufort 9 0.03%
Lee 1 0.09% Brunswick 8 0.02%
Halifax 1 0.09% Cabarrus 8 0.02%
Wayne 1 0.09% Franklin 8 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 1073 Hallfax ! 0.02%
Guilford Davie 7 0.02%
Guilford 23169 72.22% Catawba 7 0.02%
Randolph 3392 10.57% New Hanover 7 0.02%
Rockingham 1481 4.62% Buncombe 6 0.02%
Davidson 1305 4.07% Johnston 5 0.02%
Forsyth 890 2.77% Robeson 5 0.02%
Alamance 571 1.78% Cumberland 5 0.02%
Virginia 462 1.44% Washington 4 0.01%
Caswell 95 0.30% Lee 4 0.01%
Stokes 89 0.28% Gaston 4 0.01%
Other States 71 0.22% Carteret 3 0.01%
Chatham 64 0.20% Georgia 3 0.01%
Mecklenburg 35 0.11% Onslow 3 0.01%
Wake 32 0.10% Burke 3 0.01%
South Carolina 30 0.09% Caldwell 3 0.01%
Montgomery 30 0.09% Rutherford 3 0.01%
Iredell 24 0.07% Nash 3 0.01%
Rowan 24 0.07% Mitchell 3 0.01%
Stanly 21 0.07% Edgecombe 3 0.01%
Moore 20 0.06% Lincoln 3 0.01%

Thursday, August 20, 2020 Page 14 of 35



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Bertie 3 0.01% Nash 19 0.87%
Henderson 3 0.01% Edgecombe 10 0.46%
Sampson 2 0.01% Warren 8 0.36%
Avery 2 0.01% Bertie 7 0.32%
Duplin 2 0.01% Granville 4 0.18%
Yancey 2 0.01% Franklin 4 0.18%
Alexander 2 0.01% Other States 2 0.09%
Tennessee 2 0.01% Johnston 2 0.09%
Person 2 0.01% South Carolina 1 0.05%
Northampton 2 0.01% Georgia 1 0.05%
Harnett 2 0.01% Washington 1 0.05%
Columbus 2 0.01% Wayne 1 0.05%
Cleveland 1 0.00% Other 1 0.05%
Alleghany 1 0.00% Lee 1 0.05%
Richmond ! 0.00% Total Patients Serve: 2103
Hertford 1 0.00% Harnett
Wilson 1 0.00% Harnett 323 81.57%
Wayne 1 0.00% Sampson 35 8.84%
Jackson 1 0.00% Johnston 20 5.05%
McDowell 1 0.00% Cumberland 18 4.55%
Clay ! 0.00% Total Patients Served: 396
Transylvania 1 0.00% Haywood
Craven 1 0.00% Haywood 2455 83.67%
Dare 1 0.00% Jackson 206 7.02%
Greene 1 0.00% Buncombe 84 2.86%
Hyde 1 0.00% Swain 73 2.49%
Pamlico 1 0.00% Graham 25 0.85%
Granville 1 0.00% Other 19 0.65%
Total Patients Sarved: 32082 Macon u 0:58%
Halifax Madison 15 0.51%
Halifax 1466 66.85% Cherokee 7 0.24%
Northampton 607 27.68% Georgia 6 0.20%
Hertford 32 1.46% Tennessee 6 0.20%
Virginia 26 1.19% South Carolina 5 0.17%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Henderson 5 0.17% Clay 2 0.02%
Clay 4 0.14% Mecklenburg 2 0.02%
Rutherford 3 0.10% Union 1 0.01%
Polk 1 0.03% Alexander 1 0.01%
Burke 1 0.03% Watauga 1 0.01%
Transylvania 1 0.03% Avery 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 1 0.03% Virginia 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 2934 Lee ! 0.01%
Henderson Ashe 1 0.01%
Henderson 5827 64.15% Guilford 1 0.01%
Transylvania 1166 12.84% Gaston 1 0.01%
Buncombe 881 9.70% Robeson 1 0.01%
Polk 616 6.78% Cabarrus 1 0.01%
Rutherford 210 2.31% Pamlico 1 0.01%
Georgia 71 0.78% Carteret 1 0.01%
Haywood 61 0.67% Wake 1 0.01%
Other States 42 0.46% Total Patients Served: 9083
Madison 36 0.40% Hertford
South Carolina 34 0.37% Hertford 542 53.09%
Jackson 23 0.25% Bertie 265 25.95%
McDowell 16 0.18% Northampton 120 11.75%
Yancey 15 0.17% Gates 50 4.90%
Cleveland 11 0.12% Chowan 10 0.98%
Other 10 0.11% Halifax 6 0.59%
Caldwell 8 0.09% Martin 5 0.49%
Cherokee 8 0.09% Virginia 5 0.49%
Macon 8 0.09% Pasquotank 4 0.39%
Swain 5 0.06% Perquimans 3 0.29%
Tennessee 4 0.04% Tyrrell 2 0.20%
Graham 3 0.03% Other States 1 0.10%
Mitchell 3 0.03% Pitt 1 0.10%
Burke 3 0.03% Forsyth 1 0.10%
Catawba 2 0.02% Edgecombe 1 0.10%
Iredell 2 0.02% Durham 1 0.10%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Currituck 1 0.10% Alleghany 4 0.03%
Camden 1 0.10% Watauga 3 0.03%
Beaufort 1 0.10% Avery 3 0.03%
Nash 1 0.10% Polk 2 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 1021 Alamance 2 0.02%
Iredell New Hanover 2 0.02%
Iredell 8697 73.03% Haywood 2 0.02%
Alexander 874 7.34% Beaufort 1 0.01%
Catawba 503 4.22% Cherokee 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 502 4.22% Currituck 1 0.01%
Rowan 373 3.13% Montgomery 1 0.01%
Lincoln 233 1.96% Rutherford 1 0.01%
Wilkes 155 1.30% Moore 1 0.01%
Davie 122 1.02% Randolph 1 0.01%
Cabarrus 87 0.73% Pender 1 0.01%
Yadkin 71 0.60% Bladen 1 0.01%
Other States 43 0.:36% Total Patients Served: 11908
South Carolina 33 0.28% Jackson
Gaston 32 0.27% Jackson 572 39.42%
Caldwell 24 0.20% Swain 362 24.95%
Burke 24 0.20% Macon 248 17.09%
Forsyth 20 0.17% Graham 145 9.99%
Surry 18 0.15% Haywood 46 3.17%
Guilford 11 0.09% Cherokee 43 2.96%
Davidson 9 0.08% Other States 7 0.48%
Union 7 0.06% Buncombe 6 0.41%
Virginia 7 0.06% Georgia 6 0.41%
Buncombe 7 0.06% Transylvania 3 0.21%
Cleveland 6 0.05% South Carolina 2 0.14%
Henderson 6 0.05% Clay 2 0.14%
Brunswick 5 0.04% Durham 1 0.07%
Stanly 4 0.03% Stanly 1 0.07%
Lee 4 0.03% McDowell 1 0.07%
Ashe 4 0.03% Cleveland 1 0.07%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Richmond 1 0.07% Hoke 1 0.02%
Henderson 1 0.07% Beaufort 1 0.02%
Iredell 1 0.07% Currituck 1 0.02%
Beaufort 1 0.07% Edgecombe 1 0.02%
Catawba 1 0.07% Greene 1 0.02%
Total Patients Servet: 1451 Haywood ! 0.02%
Johnston Columbus 1 0.02%
Johnston 3283 0979% Total Patients Served: 4704
Wake 836 17.77% Lee
Harnett 268 5.70% Lee 2316 67.40%
Wayne 84 1.79% Chatham 328 9.55%
Sampson 77 1.64% Harnett 320 9.31%
Nash 39 0.83% Moore 290 8.44%
Wilson 32 0.68% Cumberland 78 2.27%
Cumberland 24 0.51% Wake 36 1.05%
Other States 17 0.36% Richmond 11 0.32%
Franklin 5 0.11% Randolph 9 0.26%
Durham 4 0.09% Other States 7 0.20%
South Carolina 4 0.09% Alamance 5 0.15%
Robeson 3 0.06% Orange 4 0.12%
Duplin 3 0.06% Hoke 3 0.09%
Craven 2 0.04% Bladen 3 0.09%
Virginia 2 0.04% Montgomery 3 0.09%
Halifax 2 0.04% Durham 3 0.09%
Lee 2 0.04% South Carolina 3 0.09%
Jones 2 0.04% Other 3 0.09%
Lenoir 1 0.02% Rockingham 2 0.06%
Pender 1 0.02% Virginia 2 0.06%
Pamlico 1 0.02% Sampson 2 0.06%
Orange 1 0.02% Robeson 2 0.06%
McDowell 1 0.02% Dare 1 0.03%
Cabarrus 1 0.02% Stanly 1 0.03%
Onslow 1 0.02% Franklin 1 0.03%
Carteret 1 0.02% Greene 1 0.03%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Johnston

Scotland

Total Patients Served:
Lenoir

Lenoir
Onslow
Carteret
Duplin

Pitt

Jones
Greene
Wayne

New Hanover
Pender
Craven
Sampson
Other States
Wilson
Alamance
Mecklenburg
Martin

Durham

Total Patients Served:
Lincoln

Lincoln

Gaston
Catawba
Cleveland
Mecklenburg
Iredell

Burke

South Carolina
Other States
Caldwell
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12
11
8
8
8
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0.03%

3436

54.76%
30.65%

3.69%
2.88%
2.20%
1.71%
1.36%
1.05%
0.75%
0.54%
0.25%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

6669

61.67%
16.92%

9.93%
9.03%
0.48%
0.39%
0.35%
0.26%
0.26%
0.26%

Rutherford
McDowell
Davie
Cabarrus
Davidson
Union

Georgia

Total Patients Served:

Macon

Macon
Jackson
Swain
Georgia
Graham
Cherokee
Clay
Haywood
Other States
South Carolina
Transylvania
Tennessee
Buncombe
Henderson
Virginia

Total Patients Served:

Martin

Martin
Washington
Bertie

Pitt
Beaufort
Halifax
Hertford

Johnston
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1540

688
272
98
97
73
65
43
21
12
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222
34
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0.16%
0.13%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3102

52.52%
23.47%
9.28%
3.34%
3.31%
2.49%
2.22%
1.47%
0.72%
0.41%
0.24%
0.24%
0.20%
0.07%
0.03%

2932

76.03%
11.64%
4.11%
2.74%
2.05%
0.68%
0.68%
0.68%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Alamance 1 0.34% Other States 376 0.52%
Tyrrell 1 0.34% Anson 235 0.32%
Chowan 1 0.34% Burke 185 0.26%
Wilson 1 0.34% Rutherford 170 0.23%
Total Patients Served: 292 Caldwel 129 0-18%
McDowell Georgia 68 0.09%
McDowell 673 81.58% Alexander 58 0.08%
Burke 76 9.21% Virginia 53 0.07%
Rutherford 28 3.39% McDowell a7 0.06%
Mitchell 13 1.58% Buncombe 45 0.06%
Buncombe 8 0.97% Guilford 45 0.06%
Yancey 7 0.85% Montgomery 42 0.06%
Avery 4 0.48% Davidson 40 0.06%
Caldwell 4 0.48% Watauga 34 0.05%
Catawba 4 0.48% Brunswick 33 0.05%
Other States 2 0.24% Henderson 33 0.05%
Gaston 2 0.24% Randolph 32 0.04%
Polk 1 0.12% Robeson 31 0.04%
Cleveland 1 0.12% Wilkes 28 0.04%
Henderson 1 0.12% Forsyth 28 0.04%
New Hanover 1 0.12% Richmond 26 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 825 Haywood 26 0.04%
Mecklenburg Wake 19 0.03%
Mecklenburg 42199 58.28% Scotland 18 0.02%
South Carolina 9564 13.21% Avery 18 0.02%
Union 6099 8.42% Polk 17 0.02%
Gaston 3833 5.29% Tennessee 17 0.02%
Cabarrus 2789 3.85% Transylvania 16 0.02%
Iredell 1884 2.60% Jackson 15 0.02%
Lincoln 1551 2.14% Alleghany 14 0.02%
Cleveland 810 1.12% Moore 13 0.02%
Rowan 594 0.82% Davie 13 0.02%
Stanly 533 0.74% Cumberland 12 0.02%
Catawba 444 0.61% Madison 12 0.02%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Yadkin 11 0.02% Hyde 1 0.00%
Ashe 10 0.01% Person 1 0.00%
Mitchell 9 0.01% Wilson 1 0.00%
Surry 9 0.01% Harnett 1 0.00%
Alamance 8 0.01% Johnston 1 0.00%
Nash ! 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 72412
Columbus 7 0.01% Mitchell

Onslow 6 0.01% Mecklenburg 380 52.78%
Yancey 6 0.01% Yancey 264 36.67%
Orange 6 0.01% Avery 44 6.11%
New Hanover 6 0.01% McDowell 20 2.78%
Beaufort 6 0.01% Madison 3 0.42%
Swain 5 0.01% Tennessee 3 0.42%
Rockingham 5 0.01% Burke 2 0.28%
Pitt 5 0.01% Other States 1 0.14%
Macon 5 0.01% Rutherford 1 0.14%
Durham 5 0.01% South Carolina 1 0.14%
Cherokee 4 0.01% Buncombe 1 0.14%
Graham 4 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 720
Pender 4 0.01% Moore

Hoke 3 0.00% Moore 6841 51.27%
Chatham 3 0.00% Richmond 1507 11.29%
Bladen 3 0.00% Hoke 839 6.29%
Stokes 3 0.00% Robeson 754 5.65%
Clay 3 0.00% Scotland 747 5.60%
Greene 2 0.00% Montgomery 674 5.05%
Wayne 2 0.00% Lee 650 4.87%
Other 2 0.00% Cumberland 450 3.37%
Craven 2 0.00% South Carolina 196 1.47%
Dare 2 0.00% Harnett 157 1.18%
Carteret 2 0.00% Chatham 126 0.94%
Lee 2 0.00% Randolph 109 0.82%
Pasquotank 1 0.00% Anson 84 0.63%
Granville 1 0.00% Other States 51 0.38%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Wake 25 0.19% Lenoir 1 0.01%
Brunswick 19 0.14% Burke 1 0.01%
Stanly 12 0.09% Total Patients Served: 13344
Guilford 10 0.07% Nash

Virginia 8 0.06% Nash 3924 56.48%
Columbus 8 0.06% Edgecombe 1259 18.12%
Sampson 8 0.06% Halifax 1024 14.74%
Georgia 7 0.05% Wilson 240 3.45%
Davidson 6 0.04% Northampton 126 1.81%
Mecklenburg 6 0.04% Franklin 67 0.96%
Tennessee 6 0.04% Wake 60 0.86%
Bladen 6 0.04% Warren 58 0.83%
New Hanover 4 0.03% Johnston 33 0.47%
Carteret 3 0.02% Pitt 19 0.27%
Alamance 3 0.02% Virginia 19 0.27%
Surry 2 0.01% Wayne 17 0.24%
Cabarrus 2 0.01% Other States 15 0.22%
Onslow 2 0.01% Onslow 9 0.13%
Orange 2 0.01% Martin 9 0.13%
Ashe 2 0.01% Beaufort 8 0.12%
Rockingham 2 0.01% Duplin 7 0.10%
Wayne 2 0.01% Chowan 6 0.09%
Stokes 1 0.01% Carteret 5 0.07%
Wilkes 1 0.01% South Carolina 4 0.06%
Union 1 0.01% Lenoir 3 0.04%
Cleveland 1 0.01% Bertie 3 0.04%
Buncombe 1 0.01% Other 3 0.04%
Rowan 1 0.01% Vance 3 0.04%
Dare 1 0.01% Jones 2 0.03%
Durham 1 0.01% Tennessee 2 0.03%
Forsyth 1 0.01% Washington 2 0.03%
Franklin 1 0.01% Greene 2 0.03%
Haywood 1 0.01% Granville 2 0.03%
Johnston 1 0.01% Craven 2 0.03%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Pender 1 0.01% Wayne 16 0.05%
Tyrrell 1 0.01% Jones 13 0.04%
Cumberland 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 13 0.04%
Robeson 1 0.01% Johnston 11 0.04%
Alamance 1 0.01% Harnett 11 0.04%
Brunswick 1 0.01% Guilford 10 0.03%
Durham 1 0.01% Forsyth 8 0.03%
Forsyth 1 0.01% Georgia 7 0.02%
Gaston 1 0.01% Wilson 6 0.02%
Harnett 1 0.01% Gaston 5 0.02%
Henderson 1 0.01% Beaufort 5 0.02%
Mecklenburg 1 0.01% Pitt 5 0.02%
Hertford 1 0.01% Moore 4 0.01%
Guilford 1 0.01% Lincoln 4 0.01%
Bladen 1 0.01% Pamlico 4 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 6948 Tennessee 4 0.01%
New Hanover Durham 4 0.01%
New Hanover 14604 49.09% Cabarrus 4 0.01%
Brunswick 6825 22.94% Haywood 4 0.01%
Pender 3491 11.74% Dare 4 0.01%
Onslow 1402 4.71% Burke 3 0.01%
Columbus 1291 4.34% Union 3 0.01%
Duplin 780 2.62% Orange 3 0.01%
Bladen 401 1.35% Hoke 3 0.01%
Sampson 238 0.80% Franklin 3 0.01%
Other States 149 0.50% Buncombe 3 0.01%
Robeson 85 0.29% Watauga 3 0.01%
South Carolina 79 0.27% Greene 3 0.01%
Carteret 57 0.19% Yancey 3 0.01%
Wake 37 0.12% Alamance 3 0.01%
Virginia 31 0.10% Iredell 3 0.01%
Craven 29 0.10% Richmond 2 0.01%
Cumberland 18 0.06% Yadkin 2 0.01%
Lenoir 17 0.06% Surry 2 0.01%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Stanly 2 0.01% Other States 4 0.11%
Rowan 2 0.01% Nash 2 0.05%
Vance 2 0.01% Wake 1 0.03%
Nash 2 0.01% Virginia 1 0.03%
Henderson 2 0.01% Pitt 1 0.03%
Lee 2 0.01% Brunswick 1 0.03%
Catawba 2 0.01% Cumberland 1 0.03%
Pasquotank 2 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 3700
Cleveland 2 0.01% Orange
Other 2 0.01% Orange 3240 20.90%
Rockingham 2 0.01% Wake 2203 14.21%
Halifax 1 0.00% Durham 1239 7.99%
Alleghany 1 0.00% Chatham 1189 7.67%
Wilkes 1 0.00% Alamance 902 5.82%
Anson 1 0.00% Cumberland 555 3.58%
Granville 1 0.00% Lee 451 2.91%
Graham 1 0.00% Guilford 365 2.35%
Transylvania 1 0.00% Johnston 348 2.25%
Cherokee 1 0.00% Moore 263 1.70%
Randolph 1 0.00% Harnett 257 1.66%
Caswell 1 0.00% Virginia 215 1.39%
Avery 1 0.00% Robeson 195 1.26%
Total Patients Served: 29748 Granvile 183 118%
Onslow Wayne 179 1.15%
Onslow 2915 78.78% Randolph 171 1.10%
Carteret 272 7.35% Onslow 168 1.08%
Pender 180 4.86% Sampson 149 0.96%
Jones 121 3.27% New Hanover 147 0.95%
Duplin 79 2.14% South Carolina 136 0.88%
Lenoir 59 1.59% Wilson 131 0.85%
Craven 36 0.97% Nash 131 0.85%
New Hanover 16 0.43% Halifax 128 0.83%
Beaufort 6 0.16% Craven 119 0.77%
Wayne 5 0.14% Brunswick 109 0.70%
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Franklin 107 0.69% Cleveland 20 0.13%
Pitt 103 0.66% Transylvania 18 0.12%
Buncombe 101 0.65% Rowan 18 0.12%
Mecklenburg 98 0.63% Haywood 18 0.12%
Vance 94 0.61% Macon 18 0.12%
Carteret 89 0.57% Warren 17 0.11%
Person 88 0.57% Dare 17 0.11%
Hoke 87 0.56% Jones 17 0.11%
Other States 86 0.55% Bertie 16 0.10%
Rockingham 86 0.55% Alexander 15 0.10%
Richmond 72 0.46% Ashe 14 0.09%
Scotland 67 0.43% Pasquotank 14 0.09%
Duplin 66 0.43% Burke 13 0.08%
Forsyth 64 0.41% Martin 13 0.08%
Caswell 64 0.41% Watauga 12 0.08%
Lenoir 55 0.35% Tennessee 12 0.08%
Pender 55 0.35% McDowell 12 0.08%
Edgecombe 51 0.33% Georgia 11 0.07%
Bladen 39 0.25% Mitchell 10 0.06%
Caldwell 39 0.25% Greene 10 0.06%
Columbus 38 0.25% Avery 9 0.06%
Montgomery 37 0.24% Swain 9 0.06%
Northampton 37 0.24% Lincoln 9 0.06%
Henderson 36 0.23% Chowan 9 0.06%
Davidson 30 0.19% Rutherford 8 0.05%
Gaston 28 0.18% Hertford 8 0.05%
Pamlico 25 0.16% Wilkes 8 0.05%
Iredell 24 0.15% Perquimans 8 0.05%
Stanly 23 0.15% Jackson 8 0.05%
Cabarrus 23 0.15% Yadkin 7 0.05%
Catawba 23 0.15% Anson 6 0.04%
Surry 22 0.14% Camden 6 0.04%
Beaufort 22 0.14% Stokes 5 0.03%
Union 20 0.13% Currituck 5 0.03%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Washington 4 0.03% New Hanover 3 4.41%
Polk 4 0.03% Onslow 3 4.41%
Clay 4 0.03% Alexander 1 1.47%
Davie 4 0.03% Total Patients Serve: 68
Madison 3 0.02% Person
Yancey 3 0.02% Person 729 81.54%
Gates 2 0.01% Caswell 78 8.72%
Cherokee 2 0.01% Durham 41 4.59%
Tyrrell 1 0.01% Virginia 12 1.34%
Other 1 0.01% Granville 12 1.34%
Hyde 1 0.01% Halifax 7 0.78%
Total Patients Served: 15501 orange 3 0.:34%
Pasquotank Wake 2 0.22%
Pasquotank 398 51.42% Mecklenburg 2 0.22%
Perquimans 111 14.34% Edgecombe 1 0.11%
Camden 67 8.66% Bladen 1 0.11%
Currituck 59 7.62% Rockingham 1 0.11%
Dare 54 6.98% Vance 1 0.11%
Chowan 39 5.04% Alamance 1 0.11%
Gates 16 2.07% Other 1 0.11%
Virginia 14 1.81% Warren 1 0.11%
Bertie 5 0.65% Madison 1 0.11%
Washington 3 0-39% Total Patients Serve: 894
Hertford 2 0.26% Pitt
Hyde 2 0.26% Pitt 11628 40.80%
Northampton 1 0.13% Beaufort 2395 8.40%
Other States 1 0.13% Martin 1957 6.87%
Pitt 1 0.13% Wayne 1347 4.73%
Tyrrell 1 0.13% Lenoir 1229 4.31%
Total Patients Served: 774 Fdgecombe 1080 3.79%
Pender Greene 860 3.02%
Pender 49 72.06% Wilson 817 2.87%
Duplin 9 13.24% Craven 811 2.85%
Sampson 3 4.41% Halifax 709 2.49%
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Hertford 612 2.15% Orange 7 0.02%
Washington 529 1.86% Cabarrus 7 0.02%
Carteret 480 1.68% South Carolina 5 0.02%
Bertie 464 1.63% Tennessee 4 0.01%
Duplin 420 1.47% Columbus 4 0.01%
Chowan 416 1.46% Lee 4 0.01%
Northampton 416 1.46% Vance 4 0.01%
Nash 385 1.35% Bladen 3 0.01%
Hyde 244 0.86% Durham 3 0.01%
Dare 157 0.55% Rockingham 3 0.01%
Wake 145 0.51% Robeson 3 0.01%
Pasquotank 130 0.46% Iredell 2 0.01%
Onslow 120 0.42% Rutherford 2 0.01%
Johnston 119 0.42% Haywood 2 0.01%
Other 116 0.41% Georgia 2 0.01%
Perquimans 98 0.34% Alamance 2 0.01%
Pamlico 97 0.34% Forsyth 2 0.01%
Gates 95 0.33% Buncombe 1 0.00%
Tyrrell 94 0.33% Henderson 1 0.00%
Sampson 83 0.29% Caldwell 1 0.00%
Harnett 83 0.29% Randolph 1 0.00%
Jones 61 0.21% Rowan 1 0.00%
Other States 56 0.20% Surry 1 0.00%
Virginia 34 0.12% Franklin 1 0.00%
Currituck 27 0.09% Richmond 1 0.00%
Pender 19 0.07% Total Patients Served: 28499
Camden 19 0.07% Polk

Cumberland 15 0.05% Polk 137 74.86%
Guilford 12 0.04% South Carolina 39 21.31%
Mecklenburg 12 0.04% Rutherford 3 1.64%
Warren 11 0.04% Tennessee 2 1.09%
Brunswick 11 0.04% Other States 1 0.55%
New Hanover 10 0.04% Henderson 1 0.55%
Gaston o 0.03% Total Patients Served: 183
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Randolph Hoke 19 1.37%
Randolph 2823 88.11% Montgomery 14 1.01%
Davidson 103 3.21% Cumberland 7 0.51%
Montgomery 71 2.22% Other States 2 0.14%
Guilford 70 2.18% Davidson 2 0.14%
Chatham 62 1.94% Harnett 2 0.14%
Moore 28 0.87% Randolph 1 0.07%
Stanly 13 0.41% Georgia 1 0.07%
Other States 5 0.16% Brunswick 1 0.07%
Alamance 5 0.16% Stanly 1 0.07%
Lee 3 0.09% Union 1 0.07%
Wake 3 0.09% Guilford 1 0.07%
Virginia 2 0.06% Total Patients Served: 1383
Forsyth 2 0.06% Robeson
Brunswick 2 0.06% Robeson 4440 82.36%
Scotland 2 0.06% Bladen 546 10.13%
Nash 1 0.03% Columbus 189 3.51%
Wilkes 1 0.03% Cumberland 121 2.24%
Tennessee 1 0.03% Scotland 17 0.32%
Richmond 1 0.03% Hoke 16 0.30%
Macon 1 0.03% Brunswick 16 0.30%
Cabarrus 1 0.03% South Carolina 11 0.20%
McDowell 1 0.03% Other States 11 0.20%
Carteret 1 0.03% Sampson 6 0.11%
Catawba 1 0.03% Richmond 3 0.06%
Rockingham 1 0.03% Tennessee 3 0.06%
Total Patients Served: 3204 Georgia 2 0.04%
Richmond Union 1 0.02%
Richmond 962 69.56% Harnett 1 0.02%
South Carolina 183 13.23% Wilson 1 0.02%
Scotland 93 6.72% Wake 1 0.02%
Anson 51 3.69% Transylvania 1 0.02%
Moore 23 1.66% New Hanover 1 0.02%
Robeson 19 1.37% Johnston 1 0.02%
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Mecklenburg 1 0.02% Yadkin 2 0.21%
Moore 1 0.02% Anson 2 0.21%
Wilkes 1 0.02% Alexander 2 0.21%
Total Patients Served: 5301 Other States 2 021%
Rockingham Surry 1 0.10%
Rockingham 2744 73.55% Tennessee 1 0.10%
Virginia 591 15.84% South Carolina 1 0.10%
Caswell 207 5.55% Yancey 1 0.10%
Guilford 102 2.73% Moore 1 0.10%
Stokes 39 1.05% Montgomery 1 0.10%
Alamance 23 0.62% Cumberland 1 0.10%
South Carolina 6 0.16% Cleveland 1 0.10%
Randolph 6 0.16% Catawba 1 0.10%
Polk 3 0.08% Avery 1 0.10%
Warren 2 0.05% Randolph 1 0.10%
Forsyth 2 0.05% Caldwell 1 0.10%
Georgia ! 0.03% Total Patients Served: 962
Carteret 1 0.03% Rutherford
Tennessee 1 0.03% Rutherford 1732 87.56%
Craven 1 0.03% Cleveland 161 8.14%
Person 1 0.03% Polk 44 2.22%
Pender 1 0.03% McDowell 12 0.61%
Total Patients Served: 3731 South Carolina 12 0.61%
Rowan Other 6 0.30%
Rowan 767 79.73% Gaston 3 0.15%
Davidson 52 5.41% Henderson 2 0.10%
Cabarrus 38 3.95% Transylvania 1 0.05%
Other 21 2.18% Macon 1 0.05%
Stanly 20 2.08% Lincoln 1 0.05%
Davie 19 1.98% Catawba 1 0.05%
Iredell 9 0.94% Mecklenburg 1 0.05%
Forsyth 9 0.94% Madison 1 0.05%
Mecklenburg > 0:52% Total Patients Served: 1978
Guilford 2 0.21% Scotland
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Scotland 788 44.42% Sampson 1 0.04%
Robeson 553 31.17% Rutherford 1 0.04%
South Carolina 378 21.31% Ashe 1 0.04%
Richmond 35 1.97% Forsyth 1 0.04%
Hoke 5 0.28% New Hanover 1 0.04%
Cumberland > 0.28% Total Patients Served: 2228
Other States 3 0.17% Stokes
Mecklenburg 2 0.11% Stokes 1015 59.05%
Union 1 0.06% Forsyth 312 18.15%
Moore 1 0.06% Surry 270 15.71%
New Hanover 1 0.06% Virginia 50 2.91%
Columbus 1 0.06% Yadkin 31 1.80%
Brunswick 1 0.06% Rockingham 11 0.64%
Total Patients Servet: 1774 Guilford 8 0-47%
Stanly Davidson 6 0.35%
Stanly 1693 75.99% Other States 3 0.17%
Montgomery 322 14.45% Wilkes 3 0.17%
Anson 57 2.56% Robeson 2 0.12%
Cabarrus 45 2.02% South Carolina 2 0.12%
Mecklenburg 30 1.35% Avery 2 0.12%
Rowan 21 0.94% Alamance 2 0.12%
Davidson 19 0.85% New Hanover 1 0.06%
Union 14 0.63% Iredell 1 0.06%
Other States 4 0.18% Total Patients Served: 1719
Moore 4 0.18% Surry
Richmond 3 0.13% Surry 2577 59.57%
Randolph 3 0.13% Virginia 581 13.43%
Alamance 2 0.09% Wilkes 487 11.26%
Other 1 0.04% Yadkin 316 7.30%
Orange 1 0.04% Alleghany 236 5.46%
Watauga 1 0.04% Stokes 94 2.17%
Wake 1 0.04% Forsyth 10 0.23%
South Carolina 1 0.04% Other States 7 0.16%
Scotland 1 0.04% Iredell 5 0.12%
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Wilson 4 0.09% Cleveland 5 0.10%
Cabarrus 2 0.05% Iredell 3 0.06%
Ashe 2 0.05% Rowan 2 0.04%
Davidson 1 0.02% Surry 2 0.04%
Davie 1 0.02% Gaston 1 0.02%
South Carolina 1 0.02% Robeson 1 0.02%
Brunswick 1 0.02% Brunswick 1 0.02%
Rockingham 1 0.02% Avery 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 4326 Pender ! 0.02%
Transylvania Total Patients Serve: 5253
Transylvania 493 86.34% Vance
Jackson 21 3.68% Vance 800 58.82%
Henderson 18 3.15% Warren 235 17.28%
Buncombe 16 2.80% Granville 189 13.90%
Macon 9 1.58% Franklin 76 5.59%
Other States 5 0.88% Virginia 19 1.40%
South Carolina 2 0.35% Halifax 16 1.18%
Polk 2 0.35% Nash 5 0.37%
Haywood 2 0.35% Wake 4 0.29%
Georgia 1 0.18% Other States 4 0.29%
Yadkin 1 0.18% Person 4 0.29%
Orange 1 0.18% Durham 4 0.29%
Total Patients Served: 571 Guilford 2 0.15%
Union Chatham 1 0.07%
Union 3182 60.57% Cumberland 1 0.07%
Anson 808 1538% Total Patients Served: 1360
South Carolina 764 14.54% Wake
Mecklenburg 367 6.99% Wake 51918 73.26%
Caldwell 38 0.72% Johnston 3431 4.84%
Stanly 26 0.49% Franklin 3021 4.26%
Other States 16 0.30% Durham 3001 4.23%
Richmond 14 0.27% Harnett 2845 4.01%
Cabarrus 11 0.21% Nash 726 1.02%
Montgomery 10 0.19% Orange 624 0.88%
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Granville 611 0.86% Tennessee 20 0.03%
Vance 554 0.78% Scotland 17 0.02%
Chatham 342 0.48% Randolph 16 0.02%
Wilson 326 0.46% Dare 14 0.02%
Cumberland 287 0.41% Davidson 13 0.02%
Lee 241 0.34% Georgia 12 0.02%
Halifax 230 0.32% Hoke 12 0.02%
Other 227 0.32% Beaufort 12 0.02%
Alamance 204 0.29% Iredell 11 0.02%
Other States 202 0.29% Columbus 11 0.02%
Sampson 191 0.27% Pender 11 0.02%
Wayne 185 0.26% Bladen 11 0.02%
Person 184 0.26% Rockingham 9 0.01%
Warren 166 0.23% Hertford 9 0.01%
Virginia 137 0.19% Richmond 8 0.01%
Guilford 100 0.14% Greene 8 0.01%
Carteret 74 0.10% Washington 8 0.01%
Edgecombe 57 0.08% Watauga 8 0.01%
Robeson 55 0.08% Surry 7 0.01%
New Hanover 54 0.08% Currituck 7 0.01%
Duplin 51 0.07% Cabarrus 6 0.01%
Northampton 51 0.07% Bertie 6 0.01%
Brunswick 50 0.07% Chowan 6 0.01%
South Carolina 49 0.07% Henderson 5 0.01%
Moore 48 0.07% Catawba 5 0.01%
Lenoir a7 0.07% Pasquotank 5 0.01%
Onslow 43 0.06% Buncombe 5 0.01%
Pitt 40 0.06% Stokes 4 0.01%
Mecklenburg 31 0.04% Wilkes 4 0.01%
Craven 29 0.04% Ashe 4 0.01%
Caswell 28 0.04% Gaston 4 0.01%
Forsyth 28 0.04% Yadkin 3 0.00%
Jones 24 0.03% Alleghany 3 0.00%
Martin 21 0.03% Union 3 0.00%
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Lincoln 3 0.00% Virginia 10 0.31%
Macon 3 0.00% South Carolina 7 0.22%
McDowell 3 0.00% McDowell 3 0.09%
Jackson 3 0.00% Mecklenburg 3 0.09%
Rutherford 3 0.00% Wake 2 0.06%
Pamlico 3 0.00% Surry 2 0.06%
Montgomery 3 0.00% Rowan 2 0.06%
Perquimans 3 0.00% Randolph 2 0.06%
Polk 3 0.00% Orange 2 0.06%
Caldwell 2 0.00% Yadkin 2 0.06%
Burke 2 0.00% Catawba 2 0.06%
Mitchell 2 0.00% Forsyth 2 0.06%
Tyrrell 2 0.00% Davie 2 0.06%
Avery 2 0.00% Alamance 2 0.06%
Cleveland 1 0.00% Davidson 2 0.06%
Camden 1 0.00% Alexander 2 0.06%
Hyde 1 0.00% Buncombe 2 0.06%
Anson 1 0.00% Wilson 1 0.03%
Davie 1 0.00% Bladen 1 0.03%
Rowan 1 0.00% Brunswick 1 0.03%
Alexander 1 0.00% Tyrrell 1 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 70864 Onslow ! 0.03%
Watauga Craven 1 0.03%
Watauga 1656 51.77% Dare 1 0.03%
Ashe 578 18.07% Rutherford 1 0.03%
Avery 507 15.85% Georgia 1 0.03%
Tennessee 152 4.75% Vance 1 0.03%
Wikes 80 2:50% Total Patients Served: 3199
Caldwell 65 2.03% Wayne
Mitchell 37 1.16% Wayne 4999 85.78%
Other States 19 0.59% Lenoir 211 3.62%
Alleghany 17 0.53% Johnston 188 3.23%
Yancey 15 0.47% Duplin 175 3.00%
Burke 14 0.44% Sampson 82 1.41%
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Greene 60 1.03% Yadkin 7 0.48%
Wilson 42 0.72% Alleghany 7 0.48%
Wake 10 0.17% Iredell 4 0.27%
Nash 7 0.12% Catawba 4 0.27%
Craven 7 0.12% Guilford 4 0.27%
Other States 6 0.10% Davie 3 0.20%
Harnett 5 0.09% Other States 2 0.14%
Pitt 4 0.07% South Carolina 2 0.14%
Virginia 4 0.07% Forsyth 2 0.14%
Onslow 3 0.05% Avery 2 0.14%
Cumberland 3 0.05% McDowell 1 0.07%
Pender 2 0.03% Mecklenburg 1 0.07%
South Carolina 2 0.03% Mitchell 1 0.07%
Robeson 2 0.03% Tennessee 1 0.07%
Bladen 2 0.03% Virginia 1 0.07%
Beaufort 2 0.03% Hoke 1 0.07%
Jones 2 0.03% Total Patients Served: 1473
Granville 2 0.03% Wilson
Guilford 1 0.02% Wilson 3314 65.95%
Georgia 1 0.02% Nash 858 17.07%
Edgecombe 1 0.02% Johnston 322 6.41%
Durham 1 0.02% Wayne 209 4.16%
Pamlico 1 0.02% Edgecombe 130 2.59%
Halifax 1 0.02% Wake 37 0.74%
Alamance 1 0.02% Pitt 37 0.74%
Carteret 1 0.02% Halifax 31 0.62%
Total Patients Served: 5828 Greene 20 0.40%
Wilkes Carteret 8 0.16%
Wilkes 1343 91.17% Sampson 6 0.12%
Ashe 37 2.51% Franklin 6 0.12%
Watauga 19 1.29% Duplin 6 0.12%
Alexander 13 0.88% Virginia 5 0.10%
Caldwell 9 0.61% Lenoir 5 0.10%
Surry 9 0.61% Beaufort 3 0.06%
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Bertie 3 0.06%
South Carolina 3 0.06%
Chowan 3 0.06%
Onslow 2 0.04%
Bladen 2 0.04%
Other States 2 0.04%
Harnett 2 0.04%
Buncombe 1 0.02%
Martin 1 0.02%
Forsyth 1 0.02%
Brunswick 1 0.02%
Randolph 1 0.02%
Lee 1 0.02%
Cumberland 1 0.02%
Guilford 1 0.02%
Warren 1 0.02%
Dare 1 0.02%
Northampton 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 5025
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